

1 22.11.2022

gd/ssd

WPA(P)/572/2022
KIRON SK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Sayan Banerjee,
Ms. Indrani Roy
..for the Petitioner

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
..for the State

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the case is adjourned.

List on 9th of January, 2023.

(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)

qq