

January 9, 2023
Sl. No.36
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPA (P) 572 of 2022

Kiron Sk

vs.

State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee,
Mr. Sayan Banerjee, Advocates

... for the petitioner

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that similar matter being WPA (P) 94 of 2022 is listed for consideration on 30th January, 2023.

List this matter along with WPA (P) 94 of 2022 on 30th January, 2023.

(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)