

26.11.2025
Item Nos.21-22
Ct. No.1
PG

WPA(P) 94 of 2022
Sayan Banerjee.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA(P) 572 of 2022
Kiron Sk.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Suparna Duttafor the petitioners

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J. :

1. The State is not represented.
2. For ends of justice, we are not inclined to take up the matter today.
3. List this matter two weeks hence under the same heading.
4. Learned advocate on record for the writ petitioners is hereby requested to communicate the server copy of this order to the office of the learned Government Pleader, High Court at Calcutta by issuing a notice in writing and to file receipted copy of such notice on the adjourned date.
5. It is made clear that in the event none appears on behalf of the respondent/State despite service on the adjourned date, the instant matters will be taken up in absence of the respondent/State.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)