

December 17, 2025
Sl. No.29 & 30
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPA(P) 94 of 2022

Sayan Banerjee
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

WITH

WPA(P) 572 of 2022

Kiron Sk.
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Ms. Suparna Dutta

... for the petitioners

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee

... for the State

Per, Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.

1. Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee, learned counsel for the petitioners and Ms. Ipsita Banerjee, learned counsel for the State, are represented.
2. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file the report on affidavit within 4 weeks. Exception, if any, may be filed within 2 weeks therefrom.
3. List the matter thereafter.

(Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)